## THE CHALLENGES OF TEACHING ENGLISH USING MERDEKA CURICULUM AT SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG

#### **THESIS**



## Written by: INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI 12203193083

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

## THE CHALLENGES OF TEACHING ENGLISH USING MERDEKA CURICULUM AT SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG

#### **THESIS**

Presented to State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd) in English Education Department



Written by:
INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI
12203193083

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY
OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH
TULUNGAGUNG

#### DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The unndersign below:

Name : INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI

Place, and date of birth : Banyuwangi, May 21st 1999

Registered Number : 12203193083

Departement : English Education

Faculty : Education and Teacher Training

Institution : SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH STATE

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF TULUNGAGUNG

Advisor : Prof. Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd.

Merdeka Curriculum at SMK Sore Tulungagung" is truly my personally original work, which was guided by experts in the subject matter, and is not a replication of the writings or concept of others, which I emphasize as my own writings or concepts, and doesn't contain any material already produced or released by others, except as stated in the sources and references. As a result, I am liable if this thesis contains demands from other entities.

Tulungagyng, Desember 3rd 2023

INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI

NIM. 12203193083

#### **ADVISORS' APPROVAL SHEET**

This is to certify that the thesis entitled "The Challenges of Teaching English Using Merdeka Curriculum at SMK Sore Tulungagung" is written by INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI, NIM 12203193083 has been approved by the thesis advisor and for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, December 11<sup>rd</sup> 2023 Advisor,

Prof. Dr. Erna Iftanti, &S., M.Pd. NIP. 197203072009012002

Approved by,

The Coordinator of English Education Department, State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd.

NIP. 197802042009011003

#### THESIS EXAMINER APPROVAL SHEET

### THE CHALLENGES OF TEACHING ENGLISH USING MERDEKA CURRICULUM AT SMK SORE TULUNGAGUNG

#### Thesis

#### Written by

#### INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI

12203193083

Has been maintainned in front of the board of examiners on Wednesday, December 20<sup>th</sup> 2023 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan (S.Pd.) in English Education Departement.

**Board of Thesis Examiners** 

Signature

Chair

Dr. Sukarsono, M.Pd.

NIP. 19710514 200501 1 002

Main Examiner:

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd.

NIP. 19780204 200901 1 003

Secretary

Prof. Dr. Erna Istanti, S.S., M.Pd.

NIP. 19720307 200901 2 002

Ale

Acknowledged by

Dean Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Or, Sutopo, M.Pd.

NIR 019780509 200801 1 012

#### **PUBLICATION SHEET**



#### KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

UPT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221

Telepon (0355) 321513, Website : http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang	bertanda	tangan d	bawah ini:
-----------	----------	----------	------------

Nama INTAN FIRDAUS SURADI

NIM (22 0319 3 083

Jurusan TADRIS BAHASA INGGRIS (TBI)

Fakultas FAKULTAS TARBIYAH dan ILMU KEGURUAN (FTIK)

Jenis Karya Ilmiah SERIPSI

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (\$\frac{\f

THE CHALLENGES OF TEACHING ENGLISH USING MERPEKA
CUPPICULUM AT SMK SOPE TULLINGAGUNG

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung 29 FEBRUARI 2029 Yang Menyatakan,

Nama terang dan tanda tangan